Application Note Please read the Important Notice and Warnings at the end of this document <Revision 1.2>
www.infineon.com  <2026-01-30>
AN-G2-EVALTOOLS
Manual for Evaluation Tools
Evaluation Tools for HybridPACK™ Drive G2 Power Modules
About this document
This application note provides a comprehensive overview of the evaluation tools for HybridPACK™ Drive G2
power modules, which are available with IGBT/Diode, SiC MOSFET, and Si/SiC Fusion chipsets. The document

Evaluation Tools for HybridPACK™ Drive G2 Power Modules
Overview Evaluation Tools and Order Numbers
2.1 Type designation tree for evaluation tools
The product order names of the evaluation tools were changed in Jan 2024 in order to support a comprehensive
type designation tree for the available evaluation tools. The structure of the new naming is shown in the figure
followed by some examples.
Figure 2 Type designation tree for the HybridPACK™ power module evaluation tools.
Some Examples:
EV GB HPD2 SIC: Evaluation Kit - Gate Drive board for HybridPACK™ Drive G2 750V & 1200V SiC power module with
1EDI3035AS gate driver.
EV GB HPD2 SI 08: Evaluation Kit - Gate Drive board for HybridPACK™ Drive G2 750V IGBT power module with 1EDI3025AS
gate driver.
Application Note 7 <Revision 1.2>
  <2026-01-30>
Manual for Evaluation Tools
Evaluation Tools for HybridPACK™ Drive G2 Power Modules
Overview Evaluation Tools and Order Numbers
2.2 Key Components
Table 3 Key Components of the Evaluation Tools
Type Description In Evaluation Tool
1EDI3025AS Automotive EiceDRIVER™ for IGBT power modules EV GB HPD2 SI *
1EDI3035AS Automotive EiceDRIVER™ for SiC MOSFET power modules
and for Fusion power modules
EV GB HPD2 SIC *
EV GB HPD2 FU *
TLE4973-
AE35S5
XENSIV™ magnetic coreless current sensor for power module
phase current sensor
Swoboda CSM510HP2x
Compatible with all
EV GB HPD2 *
TLE8386-2EL Boost DCDC Controller EV GB HPD2 *
AUIR2085S Self Oscillating 50% Duty Cycle Half Bridge Driver EV GB HPD2 *
SAK-TC387QP-
160F300S
Aurix 2G Microcontroller  EV LB HPD2
Logic Board 4.2x and 5.x
2.3 Recommended Lab Equipment
For evaluation following lab equipment is recommended:
• Low voltage power supply 20 V, 2 A, 25 W (typical 14V).
• CAN card. Recommended “Peak CAN USB” (PCAN USB opto) [4].
• High Voltage power supply (see Table 4)
• Oscilloscope & current probes depending on loads
Application Note 8 <Revision 1.2>
  <2026-01-30>
Manual for Evaluation Tools
Evaluation Tools for HybridPACK™ Drive G2 Power Modules
Overview Evaluation Tools and Order Numbers
2.4 Recommended Operating Conditions
The recommended operating conditions outlined below describe the targeted laboratory testing environment.
While testing beyond these parameters may be possible in specific cases, provided that all individual
components are operated within their specified limits, it is essential to note that the evaluation gate driver board
and power module should not be regarded as a protected system. This setup is not intended for end customers,
but rather serves as a development tool to support engineers in their initial design efforts with Infineon
EiceDRIVER™ gate drivers, XENSIV™ magnetic coreless current sensor, and HybridPACK™ power modules. For a
comprehensive understanding of the limitations, please refer to sections 1.1 and 2.5.
Table 4 Operating Conditions
Type Symb Min Typ Max Conditions
12V Board Supply 12V_IN_LV 10 V 14 V 18 V Power supply has to deliver up
to 25 W.
Isolated power supply
recommended to avoid GND
loops with measurement
equipment
HV Working Voltage
(Capacitor DC-Link
Voltage)
VDClink_HV 0 V  500 V
(for 750 V chipsets)
850 V